

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN Tuguegarao City



NINTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 92nd REGULAR SESSION OF THE NINTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON MAY 21, 2024, (TUESDAY), 09:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Jude T. Bayona Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Tirso V. Mangada Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do--do-

-do--do-Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (via Teleconferencing) Sangguniang Panlungsod Member -do--do--do--do-Ex Officio Member -do-

ABSENT:

Hon. Gilbert S. Labang

Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 283-09-2024

RESOLUTION COMMENDING MRS. ALROSE G. SORIANO OF BARANGAY UGAC SUR, TUGUEGARAO CITY FOR BEING AWARDED THE 2023 PHILIPPINES' WOMAN OF OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AND EXEMPLARY MASTER TEACHER OF THE YEAR

Sponsors:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II
Hon. Mark Angelo B. Dayag
Hon. Maria Rosario B. Soriano
Hon. Ronaldo S. Ortiz
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan
Hon. Gilbert S. Labang
Hon. Jude T. Bayona
Hon. Karina S. Gauani-Viernes
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay
Hon. Grace B. Arago
Hon. Tirso V. Mangada
Hon. Marc Aldous C. Baccay
Hon. Restituto C. Ramirez
Hon. Cerene Pearl T. Quilang

WHEREAS, the Dangal ng Lahi Awards is an award giving body that recognizes and honor individual or group for their achievements and contributions in the community;

WHEREAS, the Ikaanim Dangal ng Lahi Awards 2023 has conferred the 2023 Philippines' Woman of Outstanding Achievement and Exemplary Master Teacher of the Year last November 28, 2023 at Waterfront Hotel, Cebu City to MRS. ALROSE G. SORIANO;

WHEREAS, MRS. ALROSE G. SORIANO is currently holding the position of Master Teacher I at Linao National High School;

Page 1 of 2

SPST-005-00

WHEREAS, MRS. ALROSE G. SORIANO has been honored for her outstanding teaching performance, remarkable contributions in student development, exemplary leadership in education and significant positive impact on the school community;

WHEREAS, the excellent performance of MRS. ALROSE G. SORIANO is worthy of recognition and makes her a role model of Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes professional who have brought recognition and honor, worthy of admiration.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend MRS. ALROSE G. SORIANO of Barangay Ugac Sur, Tuguegarao City for having been awarded the 2023 Philippines' Woman of Outstanding Achievement and Exemplary Master Teacher of the Year by the Dangal ng Lahi Awards.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to Mrs. Alrose G. Soriano for her information.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 283-09-2024 was APPROVED under suspended rules.

х-х-х I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING: JOE anggunian A he ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO CADE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer Date: 05 - 23- 2024

cel